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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3872
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
ASSISTANCE FOR BONALU FESTIVAL
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is giving financial assistance to the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for the festival of Bonalu;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No such proposal was received from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh.
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